U

Z
o
-
O
-
14
-
7
<
>-
_
00
=
LUl
7.
75
<







Part List

Side rail Side rail

@/

Guard rail Vertical connector

Crossbar Crossbar

Vertical guard rail Crossbar

Upper

Page 3 of 15



Part List

@%

=

Vertical guard rail (Front)

Xl

Connecting rail

Support bar

Page 4 of 15




Hardware List

No. OUTLOOK DESC QTY
@ % Dowel @10*40mm 18
@,‘“\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Bolts 1/4"*25mm 04
@ Bolts 1/4"*80mm 18
@ Bolts 1/4"*90mm 01
@ ', Bolts 1/4"*100mm 20
@ “/ Bolts 1/4"*120mm 02
@ @ Cross dowel 1/4"*13mm 41
@ Hex bolts 1/4"*15mm 04
@ M Wood screw bolts 1/4"*65mm 04
@ N Round Head Screw #7*15mm 10
@ v Round Head Screw #8*25mm 04
@ M Screws #8*30mm 14
@ % Allen key 60%22*4mm 02

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT INCLUDED)

GZ::-

Page 5 of 15




w
—
[
@}
\O
()
an
[a]
ol

/ COMPLETE







03

03

02

02

Page 8 of 15



w
—
[
@}
[@))
()
an
[a]
ol

COMPLETE




v
—
[
@}
)
—
()
an
[a]
ol

COMPLETE




Page 11 of 15



\Y /X Cm /x /m,

O
S
e/

© /a0 /o0 ) @
= = = =

=l

s

Page 12 of 15




&)

m




Page 14 of 15







